THIS ORAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION JAY 1898

I

BY AMP [NCORPORATED

U

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

(T coPrRIGHT 1988

#
* EQIHIN‘!ONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINT

¥

AP

NOTES

1 ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR

A\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP (S NOT
USED

{3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS

4. PREXS WITRH QTY, OF BER SPEIFIED
(EXCEPT 1ena GO)ARE USED SRITTEM B2,

A
m
o

RECOMMENDED <SPARE PARTS

LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 20
MACHINE OiL

GREASE LIGHTLY

> @

*TRADEMAHK ofF AMP INCORPORATED

3076-1

PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE [POST-FEED 1-1/8:'STROKE

B

PRESS

ADAPTOR PLATE
(REF)

NO.

['eza820-1

162 IPETY  690517-1] SPACER 71
61 13 22594-81 HEX, NUT 70
160 240628-1] PLATE, ADI 69
159 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT 68
158 240633-1] BUSHING o7
157 455680-1! LEVER, INTERMEDIATE m
156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65
155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ o
154 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
153 | Y| 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 52
152 Ipeel  454398-1| ROD, FEED 81
151 60
POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 JCEF]  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59
149 IPEF]  453736-1| HOUSING 58
RAM 148 57
RETAINING ges 21045-3] RING. RETAINING ‘C’ (,187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 %
PLATE (REF) 146 IzE‘i 230624-11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
s REHC492-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
144z EF 2400635-\] FINGER, FEED 53
PEr | 5- 21028-11 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143_JZEFl 240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
FcF | 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 — 50
feer | 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 1o | 1 I'21w00e-2 | BOLT, CRIMPER ~ 4
139 | 1 |e90501-4| CAM, COSIFEED I~ 5/8 STROKE |48
— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7
lecr 21899-4] WASH, FLAT {NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 46
R AENET [REF| 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 36 | 1] 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON a5
* 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135} 1 |A55014-2] RAM ~ 4
AMP-Q-LECTRICT PRESS GUARD (REF) 51024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 34 1 1| 690125.1| WASHER, LAMINATED a
21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 § 1 | 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2
21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 | | IL9aZ22%—1] SPACER, DISC 3
Z10\8-4- NUT, REX MACH (4-40) DEAG T 23241-6 ] BALL, STEEL. 40
21068.5] NUT. HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE (N K 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10.32) DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION 38
21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 - | DISC, WIRE 37
5. 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA'X .25} DRAG ARM [127 | | 22480.5 | WASHER, SPRING %
210045 SCR. SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 2 | 1| 690212-1{ POST, RAM 35
A NGB8 | SCB. skl Set ONAL P (4-40X 15 ) DRAG 125 34
21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 2
123 1 1 14SR980-1] APPL, BPASIC (SR Ao Y) 32
2. 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6.32 x ,50) CAM 122 i 31
121 30
3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
e | 1 2490451-2 | SPACER, STRIPPER 2%
ns I\ 1240629~ | STRIPPER 2
2-21002-2. | SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x .50 ) STRIPPER w7 ez~ 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 2%
2. 21002.8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP us | 7 122354-8 | DRAG, STUD 25
22733.8] SCR_BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 115 | 1 |4855618~1] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
3. 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
12407%-9| SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 13 § 2 #4-27281-t| SPRING, DRAG 22
. Nz §— | 240636-1| LEVER, DRAG 21
m_| 1 |AS4\11-1 | DRAG, STOCK 20
7. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6.32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 § 1 |45803%0-% | GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
230230-F1 SCR,_SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25} NYLOK C. P, DISC |19 | 1 1ASR03\-3| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2. 2X00~6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 3R ) SHEAR BLADE 08 JPEF] 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD v
--2106G=-4 ! SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 31 ) STRIP GUIDE w07 {REE|  4-22284.9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16|
121000~4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .31 ) STRIP GUIDE 106 | — | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE {105 7
3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOL.D DOWN 13
3. 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN I
3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 02 | 1 12aD644-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR AR
3. 21002.0] SCR, BTN HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES___ [101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
4551451 | GUARD WIRIOW g0 | | JCP0462-5 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR B 9
465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 § 1 1/-27065d-d] ANVIL 8
22014-11 Ol SYNTHETIC 78 § 1 KS0474-S| BLADE, SLUG B!
454406-11 SPACER. LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 6
J61264-1| FLATE, /De~sTIFICATION 76 ¥ i 11-24064\-3] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
2/017-% |ScR, PRIVE [2X39) LD PeATE 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
“’ 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 li-4564069-5] CRIMPER, WIRE AR
PART NGO, DESCRIFTION NO REQ PART NO, CESCRIPTION O
!
p THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
JPAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT |  WIRE SI1ZE ,TR,;V'J’_‘EHGTH 4ZO0SA
A O 14
B OB 1.
C LOI8 ]
D NOT LSED
CRIME s zZE TYPE FEED FRESS REF,
. WIRE ‘]ZO F 12
INSUL ATION ] ~—ff~ o B -SZO - I
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR I
P # \8)'"‘4" INSTRUCTION Al(gosq I
REMARKS AMPOMA:{'DE_ 1
APPL spEC  N)Y-2068Y
G | ECR-0B-012 934 TH_es/od
_}_;; ECR ~Olo DTS R/ i WheioT’3
R TR T e e ;
- - = SET UP GAG _ LAYOUT NQ, AMP lNCORPORATE:D
DIHOIB0-8600-28 ,i;} 89 Df‘m 353’22_23 ——r— S T A‘MP HARRISBURG, PENNA,
D 0IS0-6789-925 {1 |49 johoe i £ =i e P T S |
e e (Wi esade 7| & | Cl'eanezo-t ¢
. M CALE N AME
LI La) £ER o Ll 210 e r2bT] NONE MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
g‘v ,og.e Pl & [FEARENE [ 7rE0 2 —+ b —d
LTR REVISION RECORD gcN OB JDATELTR REVISION RECORD ECN D%KIDATE END“FEED( E_‘M@

' TAGE CODE

, 00779

CUST_QMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

RESTRICTED 10




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
687820-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=687820-1

